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Summary

Topic Description Results

_PANORAMA

ELA Textbook Adoption

48%

Early Release Wednesdays
78%

v1

since last survey

Expectations of Success
93%

o

since last survey

Fairness and Respect
84%

o

since last survey

Home-School Communication
93%

o

since last survey

Parent Involvement
51%

v1

since last survey

Quality of WCSD
ua |ty (o) 560/
(o]
v3
since last survey
Safety

87%

-1

since last survey
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Social Emotional Learning

Staff Collaboration

Staff-Student Relationships

Student Behaviors

Work Stress

3,436 responses

85%

v1

since last survey

82%

o

since last survey

91%

v1

since last survey

81%

v1

since last survey

69%

v2

since last survey
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ELA Textbook Adoption

Your average

48%

3,436 responses

How did people respond?

_PANORAMA

Q.1: How supported do you feel this year to use the
new ELA instructional materials (Benchmark) to teach
the ELA Nevada Academic Content Standards?

| do not need support 3%

| feel completely 19%
supported

| feel somewhat 48%
supported

I do not feel 1%
supported at all

| do not teach this 20%

subject or | teach
grade 6 or higher

247

633

B as
B 265

Favorable: 27%

Q.3: To what extent have you incorporated the new
ELA instructional materials (Benchmark) into your

teaching practice?

Fully incorporated into 49%
teaching expectations
and practice

Incorporated some 27%
but not all into
teaching expectations
and practice

Have not incorporated 1%

| do not teach this 22%
subject or | teach
grade 6 or higher

355

I 25

Favorable: 98%

Q.2: How prepared do you feel to use the new ELA
instructional materials (Benchmark) to teach the ELA
Nevada Academic Content Standards?

| feel completely 14%
prepared

| feel somewhat 53%

prepared

| do not feel prepared 12%
at all

| do not teach this 20%
subject or | teach
grade 6 or higher

713
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Favorable: 18%
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Early Release Wednesdays

Your average Change

78% v1

since last survey

3,436 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: How are you using the time provided on early Q.2: Of those you selected, what, if any, are the most
release Wednesdays? (please select up to three helpful to you? (Please select up to 3 options)
options)
Grade-Level Meetings 29% - 1205
Grade-Level Meetings 20% - 1417 Department Meetings 16% - 677
Department Meetings 16% [l 1133 Collaboration Within 13% [l 532
Collaboration Within 1% . 768 Disciplines
Disciplines Committee Meetings 2% I 79
Committee Meetings 5% [} 314 School-Wide Meetings 14%  [JJ}j 609
School-Wide Meetings 27% [l 1876 Mentor Meetings 1% | 55
Mentor Meetings 1% | 71 Independent 20% - 855
Independent 9% [ 628 Work/Preparation
Work/Preparation Time
Time Trainings from Central 2% I 88
Trainings from Central 8% l 552 Office
Office

Other (please specify) 3% |127
Other (please specify) 3% |181

Q.3: | am satisfied with the amount of time provided Q.4: The time provided for early release Wednesdays
on early release Wednesdays. is used productively.
Strongly Agree 15% - 368 Strongly Agree 26% - 633
Agree 61% 1469 Agree 52% 1240
Disagree 16% 377 Disagree 15% 370
Strongly Disagree 8% . 181 Strongly Disagree 6% I 147
1 from last survey Favorable: 77% 0 from last survey Favorable: 78%
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Q.5: |1 apply the knowledge that | gain from Q.6: The discussion focus of early release
participation in early release Wednesdays in my Wednesdays is consistent over time.
classfoom practice. Strongly Agree 18% - 419
strongly Agree 21% [} 500 Agree 57% 1361
Agree 60% 1424 Disagree 20% 479
Disagree 15% 355 Strongly Disagree 5% I 122

Strongly Disagree 5% I107

1 from last survey Favorable: 75%

1 from last survey Favorable: 81%
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Expectations of Success

Your average Change

93% 0

3,436 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: Staff at my school set high expectations for Q.2: Staff at my school work hard to motivate
students' achievement. students who show low interest in school work.
Strongly Agree 40% _ 1362 Strongly Agree 38% - 1305
Agree 51% 1750 Agree 53% 1822
Disagree 8% 256 Disagree 7% 233
Strongly Disagree 1% 40 Strongly Disagree 1% 48
¥ 2 from last survey Favorable: 91% 1 from last survey Favorable: 92%

Q.3: Staff at my school work hard to make sure that
students stay in school.

strongly Agree 45% [ 1532

Agree 50% 1695
Disagree 5% 154
Strongly Disagree 1% 27

4 0 from last survey Favorable: 95%
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Fairness and Respect

Your average Change

84% 0

3,436 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

_PANORAMA

Q.1: Staff respect all students at my school.

Strongly Agree 37% - 1259

Agree 54% 1831
Disagree 8% 271
Strongly Disagree 2% I 57

¥ 1 from last survey

Favorable: 90%

Q.3: Students of different social backgrounds get
along well at my school.

Strongly Agree 30% - 1041
Agree 60% 2039
Disagree 9% 293
Strongly Disagree 1% 42

0 from last survey

Favorable: 90%

Q.5: The rules and expectations about student
behavior are enforced equally by staff.

strongly Agree 20% [JJij 670

Agree 46%
Disagree 25%
Strongly Disagree 9%

1585
864

~ 0 from last survey

Favorable: 66%
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Q.2: Staff are professional when speaking of each
other and/or administrators.

Strongly Agree 32% - 1095
Agree 52% 1773
Disagree 12% 422
Strongly Disagree 4% I 123

1 from last survey Favorable: 84%

Q.4: The rules and expectations about how students
should behave at my school are fair.

strongly Agree 39% [ 1332

Agree 50% 1724
Disagree 8% 255
Strongly Disagree 3% I 106

¥ 1 from last survey

Favorable: 89%

www.panoramaed.com
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Home-School Communication

Your average Change

93% 0

since last survey

3,436 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: Staff at my school believe that parents are
partners in the educational process.

Strongly Agree 42% _ 1433

Agree 52% 1755
Disagree 5% 184
Strongly Disagree 1% 32

4 0 from last survey Favorable: 94%

Q.3: Staff at my school are expected to provide
parents with ways to support their child's learning at
home.

strongly Agree 34% [ 11

Agree 56% 1886
Disagree 9% 313
Strongly Disagree 1% 32

Favorable: 90%

v 1 from last survey
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Q.2: My school is welcoming to parents.

Strongly Agree 46% _ 1580

Agree 49% 1672
Disagree 4% 126
Strongly Disagree 1% 27

Favorable: 96%

« 1 from last survey

Q.4: Staff at my school frequently update
parents/guardians about their child's progress in their
classrooms.

Strongly Agree 33% - m7

Agree 59% 1981
Disagree 8% 262
Strongly Disagree 1% 22

Favorable: 92%

« 0 from last survey
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Parent Involvement

Your average Change

51% vi

3,436 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

_PANORAMA

Q.1: How many of your students' parents/guardians
support your teaching efforts?

Nearly All 21%  [JJl] 515

Q.2: How many of your students' parents/guardians
have asked you about ways they can support their
child's learning at home?

Most 37% 890

About Half 15% 349
Some 26% 612
None 1%

« 1 from last survey

Favorable: 59%

Q.3: How many of your students’ parents/guardians
know how well their child is doing in your class?

Nearly All 27%
Most 33%
About Half 16%
Some 25%

None 1%

B

778
373
593

~ 0 from last survey

Favorable: 599%

Nearly All - 9%
Most 20%
About Half 17%
Some 46%
None 9%

| il

466
406
101

B 202

0 from last survey

Favorable: 28%

Q.4: How many of your students' parents have you

met?

Nearly All 48%
Most  11%
About Half 10%
Some 29%

None 1%

266

249

698

v 4 from last survey
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Favorable: 59%
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Quality of WCSD

Your average Change

56% v3

since last survey

3,436 responses

How did people respond?

_PANORAMA

Q.1: 1 believe that most students who graduate from
Washoe County School District are nationally
competitive in the job market.
Strongly Agree 4% || 147
Agree 55% 1852
Disagree 31% 1057
Strongly Disagree 10% . 332

Favorable: 59%

¥ 5 from last survey

Q.3: 1 feel like my work is valued by this District.

Strongly Agree 4% || 145
Agree 39% 1320
Disagree 35% 184
Strongly Disagree 22% - 752

Favorable: 43%

¥ 5 from last survey

Q.5: Overall, | feel optimistic about the direction
Washoe County School District is headed.
Strongly Agree 5% I 153
Agree 44% 1493
Disagree 34% 164
Strongly Disagree 17% - 570

Favorable: 49%

~ 1 from last survey
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Q.2:1 believe that most students who graduate from
Washoe County School District are nationally
competitive for college admissions.
Strongly Agree 4% || 147
Agree 53% 1800
Disagree 33% 121
Strongly Disagree 10% . 321

Favorable: 57%

¥ 6 from last survey

Q.4: The District keeps me well-informed about
changes in policies and initiatives that affect me.
Strongly Agree 9%  [JJj 308
Agree 63% 2147
Disagree 21% 700
Strongly Disagree 7% . 239

Favorable: 72%

~ 1 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com



‘— Washoe County School District

2019-20 Staff Climate and Safety Survey, WCSD School Climate and Safety Staff Survey

Safety

Your average

87%

3,436 responses

Change

v1

since last survey

How did people respond?

_PANORAMA

Q.1: 1 feel safe inside my school.

Strongly Agree 36% - 1224

Agree 54% 1856
Disagree 7% 247
Strongly Disagree 3% I 85

v 3 from last survey

Favorable: 90%

Q.3: | feel safe leaving my school even when | am
there late or on the weekends.
Strongly Agree 27% - 931
Agree 55% 1891
Disagree 13% 440
Strongly Disagree 4% I 146

4 0 from last survey

Favorable: 83%

Q.2: | feel safe outside around my school.

Strongly Agree 30%
Agree 57%

Disagree 10%
Strongly Disagree 3%

- o

1944
344
| s8

¥ 2 from last survey
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Favorable: 87%
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Social Emotional Learning

Your average

85%

3,436 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: Does your school follow an established written

Change

v1

since last survey

_PANORAMA

social and emotional learning curriculum?

Yes, in all grade levels

Yes, in some grade
levels

No, not for any grade
level

I don't know

59%
25%

5%

12%

I o

837

J 60

B 401

~ 4 from last survey

Q.3: The adults in this school interact with one
another in a way that models social and emotional

competence.

Strongly Agree
Agree
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

33%
54%
10%

3%

Favorable: 67%

1830
337
| 105

0 from last survey

Favorable: 87%

Q.2: 1 feel confident in my ability to implement the
social and emotional learning curriculum that has
been adopted at my school.

Strongly Agree 32%

Agree

Not Sure (I don't know
what the social and
emotional curriculum
is at my school.)

Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Not Applicable (I am
not involved in the
implementation of SEL
at my school.)

41%
7%

6%
3%
1%

B o

1398
242

209
| o1

B 34

¥ 1 from last survey

Favorable: 82%

Q.4: The adults in this school are expected to actively
promote students' social and emotional development.

Strongly Agree 43% _ 1467

Agree 52%

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

4%
1%

1764
135
36

¥ 1 from last survey
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Favorable: 95%
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Q.5: All staff are expected to address students' social
and emotional needs.

strongly Agree 44% [ 1492

Agree 50% 1716
Disagree 5% 173

Strongly Disagree 1% 31

Favorable: 949%

v 1 from last survey

Q.7: The culture at my school supports social and
emotional learning.

strongly Agree 35% [ I 1205

Agree 53% 1809
Disagree 9% 3N
Strongly Disagree 3% I 86

Favorable: 88%

¥ 1 from last survey

Q.9: My school has developed a vision for academic,
social, and emotional learning.

strongly Agree 32% [l 1078
Agree 56% 1884

Disagree 1% 357
Strongly Disagree 2% |68

Favorable: 87%

¥ 2 from last survey

Page 14 of 21 | This report was created on Monday, February 10, 2020

_PANORAMA

Q.6: The adults in this school interact with students in
a way that supports students' social and emotional
skills.

strongly Agree 34% [ 146
Agree 58% 1972

Disagree 7% 243
Strongly Disagree 1% |44

Favorable: 92%

¥ 1 from last survey

Q.8: The culture in the district supports the
development of students' social and emotional skills.
Strongly Agree 15% - 5N
Agree 59% 1980
Disagree 20% 688
Strongly Disagree 6% I 203

Favorable: 74%

v 7 from last survey

Q.10: The vision for academic, social and emotional
learning has been communicated to all school staff.

Strongly Agree 29% - 1001
Agree 52% 1759

Disagree 16% 527
Strongly Disagree 3% |111

Favorable: 81%

¥ 1 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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Staff Collaboration

Your average Change

82% 0

since last survey

3,436 responses

How did people respond?

_PANORAMA

Q.1: There is a sense of teamwork among all school
staff.

Strongly Agree 33% - 126

Agree 48% 1644
Disagree 15% 503
Strongly Disagree 4% I140

Favorable: 81%

¥ 1 from last survey

Q.3: Staff at my school are recognized and
appreciated for good work.

strongly Agree 35% [ 193

Agree 48% 1630
Disagree 12% 414
Strongly Disagree 5% I176

Favorable: 83%

1 from last survey

Q.5: The school leadership makes sure that my
administrative duties do not interfere with my
essential role of educating students.

Strongly Agree 26% - 886
Agree 50% 1698

Disagree 16% 554
Strongly Disagree 7% l227

Favorable: 77%

0 from last survey
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Q.2: The school leadership makes a sustained effort
to address staff concerns.

Strongly Agree 37% - 1273

Agree 43% 1475
Disagree 12% 422
Strongly Disagree 7% l235

Favorable: 81%

~ 1 from last survey

Q.4: The school leadership makes sure that staff are
involved in making plans and decisions that affect this
school.

strongly Agree 32% [l 1096
Agree 49% 1657

Disagree 13% 436
Strongly Disagree 6% I216

Favorable: 81%

~ 2 from last survey

Q.6: | feel comfortable raising issues and concerns
that are important to me at my school.

strongly Agree 34% [l 1150

Agree 44% 1484
Disagree 15% 498
Strongly Disagree 8% l264

Favorable: 78%

~ 1 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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_PANORAMA
\ (

Q.7: | feel supported by my administrator. Q.8: My school provides me with the materials and
resources needed to provide support for students of

strongly Agree 47% [ 161 all abilities
Agree 39% 1317

Disagree 8% 276

Agree 52%
Strongly Disagree 6% I194

Disagree 15% 507

4 2 from last survey Favorable: 86% Strongly Disagree 5% I 158

strongly Agree 29% [l 978

1745

v 2 from last survey

Favorable: 80%

Q.9: | feel school leadership is clear about what my Q.10: Staff are proud to work at this school.

job is at this school.

Strongly Agree 39% - 1341 Agree 46%
Agree 48% 1626 Disagree 9% 314
Disagree 9% 303 Strongly Disagree 2% | 83

Strongly Disagree 4% |130

strongly Agree 43% [ 1456

1551

~ 1 from last survey
¥ 1 from last survey Favorable: 87%

Q.11: 1 look forward to coming to this school every day.

strongly Agree 39% [ I 1320

Agree 46% 1563
Disagree 12% 412
Strongly Disagree 3% I 17

¥ 1 from last survey Favorable: 84%
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Favorable: 88%
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Staff-Student Relationships

_PANORAMA

Your average Change

91% vi

since last survey

3,436 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: Teachers and staff at my school care about every
student.

strongly Agree 41% | 1415

Agree 51% 1756
Disagree 6% 220
Strongly Disagree 1% 26

Favorable: 93%

4 0 from last survey

Q.3: Teachers and staff at my school talk openly to
students about school issues.

Strongly Agree 27% - 915
Agree 60% 2040
Disagree 11% 383
Strongly Disagree 1% 46

Favorable: 87%

¥ 1 from last survey

Q.5: Every single student at our school knows at least
one staff member who would care if they were not in
school.

strongly Agree 37% [ 1243

Agree 54% 1831
Disagree 9% 304
Strongly Disagree 1% | 20

Favorable: 90%

¥ 1 from last survey
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Q.2: Teachers and staff at my school listen to
students' ideas and opinions.

Strongly Agree 32% - 1091
Agree 61% 2087

Disagree 6% 195
Strongly Disagree 1% 31

Favorable: 93%

0 from last survey

Q.4: Every single student at our school knows at least
one staff member who would help them with a
personal problem.

strongly Agree 37% [ 1265

Agree 54% 1835
Disagree 8% 270
Strongly Disagree 1% 20

Favorable: 91%

¥ 2 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com



‘— Washoe County School District

2019-20 Staff Climate and Safety Survey, WCSD School Climate and Safety Staff Survey N

Student Behaviors

Your average Change

81% vi

since last survey

3,436 responses

How did people respond?

_PANORAMA

Q.1: How common are the following behaviors at this
school? Student alcohol use

Not at all common 68% _ 2296

Somewhat common  19% 658
Moderately common 10% 330
Very common 3% I 105

Favorable: 87%

¥ 1 from last survey

Q.3: How common are the following behaviors at this
school? Student tobacco use

Not at all common  61% || N NI 2020

Somewhat common  21% 705
Moderately common 12% 393
Very common 6% I 213

Favorable: 82%

¥ 3 from last survey

Q.5: How common are the following behaviors at this
school? Physical fighting between students

Not at all common 49% _ 1654

Somewhat common 35% 197
Moderately common 12% 393
Very common 5% I 164

Favorable: 84%

~ 0 from last survey
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Q.2: How common are the following behaviors at this
school? Student drug use

Not at all common 61% _ 2085

Somewhat common 20% 689
Moderately common 13% 451
Very common 5% I 166

Favorable: 82%

v 3 from last survey

Q.4: How common are the following behaviors at this
school? Harassment or bullying among students
Not at all common 32% - 1077
Somewhat common 49% 1653
Moderately common 15% 519
Very common 4% I 147

Favorable: 80%

1 from last survey

Q.6: How common are the following behaviors at this
school? Disruptive student behavior
Not at all common 12% . 420
Somewhat common 37% 1261
Moderately common 27% 908
Very common 24% - 823

Favorable: 49%

« 0 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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Q.7: How common are the following behaviors at this
school? Racial/ethnic conflict among students

Not at all common 63% || N 2130

Somewhat common 29% 996
Moderately common 6% 203

Very common 2% |61

Favorable: 92%

~ 1 from last survey

Q.9: How common are the following behaviors at this
school? Lack of respect of staff by students
Not at all common 28% - 951
Somewhat common 37% 1268
Moderately common 18% 606
Very common 17% - 578

Favorable: 65%

¥ 1 from last survey

Q.11: How common are the following behaviors at this
school? Gang-related activity

Not at all common 76% || NG 2554

Somewhat common  17% 590
Moderately common 5% 7

Very common 2% |60

Favorable: 93%

¥ 2 from last survey

Q.13: How common are the following behaviors at this
school? Vandalism (including graffiti)

Not at all common 60% _ 2045

Somewhat common 29% 1000
Moderately common 7% 247
Very common 3% I 102

2019-20 Staff Climate and Safety Survey, WCSD School Climate and Safety Staff Survey N

Favorable: 90%

¥ 3 from last survey
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_PANORAMA

Q.8: How common are the following behaviors at this
school? Student depression or other mental health
problems
Not at all common 21% - 726
Somewhat common 44% 1492
Moderately common 22% 743
Very common 13% . 428

Favorable: 65%

v 7 from last survey

Q.10: How common are the following behaviors at this
school? Cutting classes or being truant

Not at all common 47% || I 1582

Somewhat common 29% 966
Moderately common 13% 450
Very common 1% . 387

Favorable: 75%

¥ 2 from last survey

Q.12: How common are the following behaviors at this
school? Weapons possession

Not at all common 84% || NG 2346

Somewhat common 13% 448
Moderately common 2% 73

Very common 0% 8

Favorable: 98%

0 from last survey

Q.14: How common are the following behaviors at this
school? Theft

Not at all common 55% _ 1882

Somewhat common 34% 167
Moderately common 8% 253
Very common 3% I 90

Favorable: 90%

¥ 1 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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Work Stress

Your average Change

69% v2

since last survey

3,436 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: | feel tense, restless, or anxious at work.

Strongly Disagree 17% - 585
Disagree 40% 1374
Agree 30% 1037
strongly Agree 12%  [Jli] 417

Favorable: 57%

¥ 4 from last survey

Q.3: With this work pace | don't think I'll make it to the
retiring age.
Strongly Disagree 18% - 600
Disagree 41% 1404
Agree 25% 853
Strongly Agree 16% - 557

Favorable: 59%

¥ 1 from last survey

Q.5: | often feel like an outsider in my work
community.

Strongly Disagree 33% - 135
Disagree 47% 1620

Agree 14% 480
Strongly Agree 5% I177

Favorable: 81%

¥ 1 from last survey
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Q.2: | feel burnt out.

Strongly Disagree 16% - 535
Disagree 39% 1317
Agree 30% 1015
strongly Agree 16% [l 543

Favorable: 54%

v 4 from last survey

Q.4: I'm disappointed in our staff's ways of handling
our shared affairs.

Strongly Disagree 26% - 869
Disagree 52% 1774

Agree 16% 554
Strongly Agree 6% I194

Favorable: 78%

0 from last survey

Q.6: | often feel | have failed in my work with students.

Strongly Disagree 34% - 170

Disagree 49% 1678
Agree 14% 464
Strongly Agree 3% I 89

¥ 3 from last survey Favorable: 84%

www.panoramaed.com
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Q.7: Dealing with problem situations concerning
students often upsets me.
Strongly Disagree 19% - 634
Disagree 48% 1634
Agree 28% 957
Strongly Agree 5% I 170

¥ 2 from last survey Favorable: 67%
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